

@
SLP(Crl.)No. 2735 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2735/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2003 in CRLOP 13682/01
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.KALYANA CHAKRAVARTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.V. NARAYANA GUPTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovillan, adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. A. Ranganadhan, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that they will jointly pray for adjournment of the appeal until this special leave petition is disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master
Court Master